PRINTED: 12/18/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315515	B. WING			C 09/19/2024	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	OR, THE		4	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 0 RIVERSIDE AVENUE RED BANK, NJ 07701	1 001	10/2024
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 000	INITIAL COMMENT	тѕ	FO	000			
	Complaint NJ#: 17	76512					
	Survey Date: 09/19	)/24					
	Census: 36						
	Sample: 13 + 2 clo	osed records					
F 550 SS=D	determine compliar Requirements for L complaint investiga during this survey. survey. Resident Rights/Ex		F 5	550			10/18/24
	self-determination, access to persons	nt Rights. right to a dignified existence, and communication with and and services inside and including those specified in					
	with respect and dig resident in a manne promotes maintena her quality of life, re	cility must treat each resident gnity and care for each er and in an environment that ance or enhancement of his or ecognizing each resident's acility must protect and of the resident.					
	access to quality ca severity of condition must establish and	facility must provide equal are regardless of diagnosis, n, or payment source. A facility maintain identical policies and g transfer, discharge, and the					
LABORATOR	Y DIRECTOR'S OR PROVID	DER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGN	NATURE		TITLE		(X6) DATE

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

10/10/2024

**Electronically Signed** 

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (\*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		A. BUILDII	COMPLETED		
		315515	B. WING_		C 09/19/2024
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  AT NAVESINK HARB	OR, THE		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 40 RIVERSIDE AVENUE RED BANK, NJ 07701	1 00/10/2024
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	LD BE COMPLÉTIO
F 550	provision of service residents regardles §483.10(b) Exercis. The resident has thrights as a resident or resident of the U §483.10(b)(1) The resident can exercinterference, coerc from the facility.  §483.10(b)(2) The free of interference reprisal from the farights and to be surexercise of his or his and to be surexercise of his or his REQUIREMED by:  Based on observation a W Exercise of Nursing A dining observation a W Exercise of his or his deficient practice. This deficient practice of the deficient practi	es under the State plan for all ss of payment source. e of Rights. ne right to exercise his or her sof the facility and as a citizen	F 5	1. Resident #26 was offered the and dessert options and preferen service. 2. All residents in the community risk for not being treated with resident and Springpoint Policy and Proce 3. Any observed or suspected vicesident rights is to be reported immediately to the DON/designed investigation. All staff were in-ser Resident Rights, Abuse Policy and Procedure and the importance of providing residents with options for meal preferences. Staff are to be in-serviced on Resident Rights ar Policy and Procedures upon hire yearly. Resident rights are review	are at pect and rights dures. plation of e for rviced on d por their and Abuse and

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		045545				С	
		315515	B. WING			09/	19/2024
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  AT NAVESINK HARB	OR, THE		40	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  0 RIVERSIDE AVENUE  RED BANK, NJ 07701		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 550	resident when the r CNA did not say an the CNA if she coul request. The CNA is aid, "the resident is given until after the surveyor asked the directly to the resident knows this At that time, the CN resident knows this At that time, the CN resident and went to room without speak addressing the resident and went to room without speak addressing the resident and went to room without speak addressing the resident and situation.  A review of the Quaprocedure, dated 1/2 "Residents shall be and respect." and "respectfully to resident uncovered NJ Exec Ordirect contact with the hallway through had a roommate, a closed which allowed of the NJ Exec Ordirect Contact at 10:40 Cm 09/17/24 at 10:40 Cm 09/1	equest was made, and the ything. The surveyor asked d help the resident with their coked at the surveyor and knows that the dessert is not meal is served." The CNA if she could speak ent about the concern. The telling the resident, the telling the resident, the telling the resident and without dents' request.  PM, the above concerns were U.S. FOIA (b)(6) , who of interaction is she will investigate the dility of Life- Dignity policy and revealed always treated with dignity Staff shall always speak dents"  7:41 AM, Surveyor #2 #26 lying in bed with an the floor and was visible from the open door. The resident and the privacy curtain was not ed the roommate visualization	F.5	550	Resident Council meetings monthly Charge Nurse/designee to monitor interactions between staff and residuring mealtime.  4. All investigations will be reported appropriately and brought to QAPI meeting monthly x 3 months. Direct activities will audit the presentation resident rights at each Resident comeeting. Results will be presented QAPI monthly x 3 months. HR will that all new hires receive Resident and Abuse training upon hire and y Results will be reported to QAPI months.  1. Resident #26 NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 was covered by a months.  2. Any residents with urinary cathe collection bags are at risk for violating Resident Rights.  3. All staff were educated on the usurinary privacy bags and proper placement of drainage bags to ensure Resident Rights and privacy. DON/Designee will conduct daily at that all urinary drainage bags are provered with a privacy bag and prohung to ensure Resident Rights we 4 weeks and monthly x 2 months.  4. Compliance/Noncompliance results audit of privacy bag usage and urin bag placement will be reported by the DON/designee at monthly QAPI means and monthly QAPI means and monthly.	dents  ctor of of uncil to audit Right early. onthly x  ter ion of ure udits roperly perly pekly x  lts of ary he	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315515	B. WING			09/19/2024	
	NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  ATRIUM AT NAVESINK HARBOR, THE			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, 40 RIVERSIDE AVENUE RED BANK, NJ 0770			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL			( (EACH CORREC CROSS-REFEREN	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)		
F 550	the sactivity was with other reside an exercise activity observe the NJ Exercise partially covered and floor under the wheeled and the saction of the Resident of the saction of the s	ty day room. Resident #26 dents and was participating in . Surveyor #2 was able to corder 26.4b1 only id in direct contact with the elchair.  Sident #26's medical record sheet with diagnoses which not limited to;  WEXEC Order 26.4b1 review of the Annual Minimum assessment tool used to are dated Interview for Mental 15 indicating U.S. FOIA (b)(6) time of the MDS, Resident #26 FOIA (b)(6) Cian's Order Sheet ler dated UNEXEC Order 26.4b1 wiew of the resident-centered included but was not limited to; EX Order 26.4(b)(1) r 26.4b1 inserted NUEXEC Order 26.4b1 oss-contamination.	F.5	50			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		PLE CONSTRUCTION  G	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C	
		315515	B. WING _		1	19/2024
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  AT NAVESINK HARB	OR, THE		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 40 RIVERSIDE AVENUE RED BANK, NJ 07701		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 550	prevent infection ar rights.  A review of the faci Life - Dignity" revise not limited to; "Polic cared for in a mannenhances quality of individuality." "1" standards of care the prohibited. Staff sharesidents as needed keep urinary cathet.  NJAC 8:39-4.1(a)1: Develop/Implement CFR(s): 483.12(b)( §483.12(b) The fact implement written properties and exploit misappropriation of §483.12(b)(2) Estat to investigate any serior standards.	stated a NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 led to be kept off the floor to and in a privacy bag for resident lity provided policy, "Quality of led 01/24/24, included but was been resident shall be liter that promotes and f life, dignity, respect and f life, dignity, respect and f loemeaning practices and hat compromise dignity are lall promote dignity and assist d by: a. Helping the resident to liter bags covered."  2, 12; 27.1 (a) t Abuse/Neglect Policies 1)-(5)(ii)(iii) lility must develop and boolicies and procedures that: libit and prevent abuse, tation of residents and f resident property, blish policies and procedures such allegations, and de training as required at	F 60			10/14/24
	QAPI program requ §483.12(b)(5) Ensu	blish coordination with the uired under §483.75.				
	occurring in rederal	lly-funded long-term care				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C	
		315515	B. WING		0	9/19/2024
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  AT NAVESINK HARB	OR, THE		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIF 40 RIVERSIDE AVENUE RED BANK, NJ 07701		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C X (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIV CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 607	facilities in accorda Act. The policies a but are not limited to §483.12(b)(5)(ii) Poly employee rights, as (3) of the Act. §483.12(b)(5)(iii) Poly retaliation, as define (2) of the Act. This REQUIREMED by: Based on interview review of pertinent determined that the their abuse policy to background checks start date of employ was identified for 1 (Employee #7) and following: The surveyor review had been hired since conducted on 7/7/2 incomplete pre-employ documents: Employee #7, Active background check  A review of the employee A review of the employee signed on provide the active active  A review of the employee signed on provide the active residents. "Essentianot limited to; assis	nce with section 1150B of the nd procedures must include to the following elements.  Osting a conspicuous notice of a defined at section 1150B(d)  Prohibiting and preventing the ed at section 1150B(d)(1) and the work of the facility policy, and facility documents, it was a facility failed to implement	F 6	1. Employee # 7, US FOINT The background a report date of US. All residents and emploif a background check is a before first hire day.  3. The U.S. FOIA (b) (6) on the abuse policy to ensibackground checks are constart of employment. Upon employment, the HR reprinitiate a background checks are constart of employment is received by Administrator for review. On the abuse policy to ensibackground report is received by Administrator for review. On the abuse policy to ensibackground report is received by Administrator for review. On the abuse policy will present a background report is received by Administrator, HR reprinitiate onboarding process representative will maintallist of completed background new hire dates and new hire dates and her with background the process of the proc	d check revealed byees are at risport completed was educated sure that completed prior nacceptance of esentative will ck. Once the eived, the HR of to Once approved esentative can ss. HR of the check date with an employee und check date with and review review results ound report	to of

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDII	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION  NG	COM	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C	
		315515	B. WING			/19/2024	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  AT NAVESINK HARBO	OR, THE		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 40 RIVERSIDE AVENUE RED BANK, NJ 07701			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)		
F 607	individuals to meet  A review of "Employ was a signed docur employee badge to Employee # 7, and was dated or  A review of Employ  N EX Order 25.4(b)(1), reve the employee work the background che  - 32 hours of paid v  - 32 hours of paid v  - 7.5 hour  - N EX ORDER 25.40  - 7.5 hour  - 10 09/18/24 at 10:4  - 11 10:4  - 12 10:4  - 13 10:4  - 14 10:4  - 15 10:4  - 16 10:4  - 17 10:4  - 17 10:4  - 18	the needs of the residents.  yee Acknowledgement Form" ment acknowledging receipt of begin work, signed by the U.S. FOIA (b) (6)  ee # 7's timecard dated ealed the following hours that ed prior to the completion of eck:  work on vertical completion of eck:  york on vert	F 6				

AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1	IPLE CONSTRUCTION  NG	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315515	B. WING_		09/1	9/2024
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 40 RIVERSIDE AVENUE RED BANK, NJ 07701	1 00/11	0/2024
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	JLD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 607	On 09/18/24 at 11: interviewed the hiring process. The prospect sent to contingency reviewevaluation, and ba prospect is cleared on-boarding starts would go out from informing that the stated "if the completed the prothe building or wor On 09/18/24 at 01 interviewed the check should be decended and Proced Abuse)" with an eff dates 10/12/2020, Policy: Employees with vulnerable eld information, as we special relationship and professional bis committed to enfrom abuse. This if facility staff.	38 AM, the surveyor  5. FOIA (b)(6)  9. stated, "interview,  S. FOIA (b)(6)  9. on references, health ckground check. Once the defor all of that then the defor all of that then the defor all of the hiring supervisor prospect is "good to go". The background check was not spect should not have been in king."  10 PM, the surveyor  5. FOIA (b)(6)  9. who stated, "background one prior to hire."  11 ility's undated "Skilled Nursing ures, Title: Abuse (Elder fective date 2/15/01, revised revealed:  11 have a unique position of trust lers. Their access to private 11 as having elevated status and 12 os with elders, makes ethical 13 ehavior essential. Springpoint 14 suring that elders remain free 15 noticies and procedures 16 revention addresses one of the 17 he manner in which a	F 60	07		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		l · ·		C C COMPLETED	
		315515	15 B. WING		
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  AT NAVESINK HARB	OR, THE		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  40 RIVERSIDE AVENUE  RED BANK, NJ 07701	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 607	categories is a state be performed Ai Activity department A review of the "Hii Application and Pro 04/29/24 included, contingent on satis	ewide criminal history check to de-Non-Certified and /or t personnel.  ring Policy: Employment e-Employment Checks," dated all offers of employment are factory references and the the mandatory drug screen	F 60	07	
F 678 SS=E	S483.24(a)(3) Person support, including to such emergency careflated physician of advance directives. This REQUIREME by: Based on observation and review of other determined that the Automated Externations of their expiration of was identified for 2 on 2 of 2 resident to contained expired and was evidenced.  On 9/17/24 at 11:0  U.S. FOIA (b)(6)	Resuscitation (CPR) 3)  onnel provide basic life CPR, to a resident requiring are prior to the arrival of all personnel and subject to rders and the resident's  NT is not met as evidenced tion, interview, record review, r facility documentation, it was a facility failed to maintain an all Defibrillator (AED-equipment ases of immediate response for other emergency items prior late. This deficient practice of 2 expired AED kits located units (2nd and 3rd floor), which defibrillator pads dated 4/8/23,	F 67	1. The AED pads were replaced immediately and all items on the emergency cart was checked and replaced as needed. 2. All residents in the community are at risk for equipment failure during an emergency. 3. AED pads were replaced immediately with a second set of backup pads placed in the AED machine's case. All nursing staff/supervisors/managers were educated and disciplined accordingly duto failure to check/replace emergency equipment appropriately. DON/Designee will audit emergency cart weekly x 4	e

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING		СОМ	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C	
		315515	B. WING			19/2024	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  AT NAVESINK HARB	OR, THE		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP 40 RIVERSIDE AVENUE RED BANK, NJ 07701			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)			PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THI DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 678	Third floor. The sur remove the AED ki opened it, and obset (AED electrode paran AED to treat a semergency) attach expired on 4/8/23. observed inside the for another AED paranet in the event confirmed that was on the third floor.  At that time, the sur the Emergency Car September 2024. The september 2024.	all of the AED room on the rveyor observed the rveyor one defibrillator pad d, an essential component of oudden cardiac arrest ed to the AED machine, that No other AED pads were e AED kit. The searched and acknowledged that the ochine should not have been at of an emergency. The other only AED machine located rveyor and the reverse the checklist included "AED" and marked checked, daily until one of the Checklist included "AED" and marked all items were checked and initialed on attentiated that the 11-7 shift nurse of checking and ensuring the observe available and were not eview of the AED machine "Approved for use by the ering Department" and was 4.  The emergency kit located inside the following: Trak test strips quantity of 50, 1/23.  That expired on 8/2023. pulmonary resuscitator bag	F 678	weeks and monthly x 2 month that all equipment was che expiration and replaced acceptance. In addition, a new consider a consideration and the expiration dates of within the emergency cart machine.  4. The DON/designee will of weekly audits of emerge AED machine to monthly 0.3 months.	ecked for coording to column was ncy checklist to n all equipment and AED report findings ency cart and		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315515	B. WING			I	C <b>19/2024</b>
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	OR, THE		4	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 0 RIVERSIDE AVENUE RED BANK, NJ 07701	, 00.	10/2021
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 678	on 9/17/24 at 11:26 #1 and the U.S. FO concerns regarding purposes of immed life-threatening, car associated supply i stated she would in remove, an immediately.  On 9/17/24 at 11:30 U.S. FOIA (b)(6) the inspection of the Second Floor. The pad that expired on through the kit and AED pad from the ABD pad from th	AM, in the presence of LPN  (A (b)(6)  (a), the surveyor discussed the the equipment for the liate response to potential rdiac emergencies and the name the AED room. The form the U.S. FOIA (b)(6) and replace the expired items  (b) AM, the surveyor and the expired items  (c) AM, the surveyor and the expired items  (c) AM, the surveyor and the expired items  (d) AM, the surveyor and the expired items  (e) AED room located on the AED machine had an AED in a looked could not provide another and the AED pads should have not have the AED machine won't are expired AED machine won't are expired AED pad."  (c) AED kit. At that time, the the AED machine won't are expired AED pad."  (c) AED kit. At that time, the the AED machine won't are expired AED pad."  (c) AED kit. At that time, the the AED machine won't are expired AED machine won't are expired AED pad."  (c) AED kit. At that time, the the AED machine won't are expired AED machine won't are expired AED pad."  (c) AED kit. At that time, the the AED machine won't are expired AED machine won't are expired AED pad."	F 6	78			
	oversaw both floors	s. The stated she stated, remove, and replace the					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING		COM	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
	315515		B. WING		1	C 09/19/2024	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	OR, THE		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 40 RIVERSIDE AVENUE RED BANK, NJ 07701		10,202	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)		
F 678	On 9/17/24 at 12:15 survey team, the stated part of the check list nurses checked the On 9/17/24 at 12:15 the surveyor re-inspective second and thir confirmed that, after pads were replaced paired with a back-expired. The U.S. For the pads from a september 19:15 the pads from a septemb	5 PM, in the presence of the S. FOIA (b)(6) d that the AED pads were not st and was uncertain if the edating on the AED pads.  9 PM, the regional nurse and pected the AED machines on d floor. The U.S. FOIA (b)(6) or surveyor inquiry, the AED with an in-date AED pad up AED pad that was also not point (b)(6) confirmed picking-up parate entity other than the ovided a copy of a purchase	F 6	78			
F 690 SS=D	External Defibrillatic dated/revised on 1/Unit in a State of Refollowing: Monthly check of an by authorized U.S. to Comm 3. Completion of the including the pad extended by the state of the including the pad extended by the state of the including the pad extended by the state of the including the pad extended by the state of the	24/23, under Maintaining AED eadiness included the n AED unit will be conducted FOIA (b)(6) nunity to include: e maintenance check list expiration date.  (b)1 ntinence, Catheter, UTI 1)-(3)	F 6	90		10/18/24	

AND DLAN OF CODDECTION LIDENTIFICATION NUMBED:		I	PLE CONSTRUCTION  G	COMPLETED		
		315515	B. WING _		C 09/19/2024	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 40 RIVERSIDE AVENUE RED BANK, NJ 07701	03/13/2024	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPODE DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLÉTION	
F 690	condition is or beconot possible to ma  §483.25(e)(2)For a incontinence, base comprehensive as ensure that- (i) A resident who a indwelling catheter resident's clinical a catheterization was (ii) A resident who indwelling catheter is assessed for rerias possible unless demonstrates that and (iii) A resident who receives appropria	omes such that continence is intain.  a resident with urinary ed on the resident's sessment, the facility must enters the facility without an is not catheterized unless the condition demonstrates that is necessary; enters the facility with an or subsequently receives one moval of the catheter as soon the resident's clinical condition catheterization is necessary; is incontinent of bladder attentions and to restore	F 69			
	incontinence, base comprehensive as ensure that a residence receives appropriate restore as much repossible. This REQUIREMED by:  Based on observation and review of pertidetermined that the latter were not in prevent potential copractice was identification.	a resident with fecal ed on the resident's sessment, the facility must lent who is incontinent of bowel late treatment and services to ormal bowel function as ENT is not met as evidenced ation, interview, record review, nent documentation, it was e facility failed to ensure a b)(1) and and all streams and ontamination. This deficient ified for 1 of 2 residents riewed for NJ EX Order 26.4(b)(1) use		1. Resident #26 NJ Exec Order 26 and NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 were repland the new tubing and bag proper with a NJ Exec Order 20.4(b)(1).  2. All residents with indwelling cat are at risk for infection due to failur protect urinary drainage tubing and drainage bag from coming in conta	aced ly hung heters e to l urinary	

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUL A. BUILD		LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315515	B. WING			C 09/19/2024	
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	001	13/2024
					0 RIVERSIDE AVENUE		
ATRIUM	AT NAVESINK HARBO	OR, THE			RED BANK, NJ 07701		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU		BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 690	Continued From pa	ge 13	F 6	90			
	and was evidenced by the following:				contaminated surface.		
					3. All nursing staff were educated		
		ity provided policy, "Indwelling			indwelling catheter care Policy and		
		sertion/Maintenance			procedures including proper urinary		
		ised 01/29/24, included but 5 "Both the drainage tubing			catheter care, urinary drainage tub urinary bag placement to prevent	ng and	
		ept from touching the floor."			contamination and recognition of		
	_				contamination risks. All nursing sta		
		:41 AM, the surveyor			educated on providing dignity with		
		#26 lying in bed with part of 6.4b1 and NJ Exec Order 26.4b1			bag for all urinary drainage bags. T Manager/Designee will conduct we		
		ontact with the floor.			audits x 4 weeks and monthly x 2 n		
	lying in all cot o	ornast war are neer.			to ensure that drainage bags are se		
		0:41 AM, the surveyor			off the floor and covered with priva-		
		#26 in a high-backed			bags.		
		ird-floor activity day room. The part of the NJ Exec Order 26.4b1			DON/Designee will audit daily to ensure that all Urinary Catheter pol		
		ec Order 26.4b1 lying directly			are followed. Findings will be repor		
		he wheelchair. Resident #26			monthly QAPI meeting x 3 months.		
		exercise and as their					
		the activity staff moved the					
	more obvious.	on floor was even					
	more obvious.						
	A review of Resider	nt #26's medical record					
		heet with diagnoses which					
	included but were n	ot limited to; NJ Exec Order 26.4b1					
	A review	of the Annual Minimum Data					
		essment tool used to facilitate					
	resident care dated	NJ Exec Order 28.4b1, included but was					
		ef Interview for mental status					
	(RIMS) of sout of	15 indicating NJ Exec Order 26.4b1					
	documented no NJ	h H: NJ Ex Order 26.4(b)(1) exec Order 26.4b1 at that time. A					
	review of the Physic	cian Order Sheet included an					
		<sup>26.4b1</sup> , NJ Exec Order 26.4b1					
	NJ Eyec Order 25 454	to straight					
	bag. A rev	iew of the assessment note					

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUL A. BUILD		ONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315515	B. WING			l	C 19/2024
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  AT NAVESINK HARBO	OR, THE		40 RI	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE IVERSIDE AVENUE D BANK, NJ 07701		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	ĸ	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 690	dated 07/12/2024, INJ Exec Order 26.4b1 of the resident-cent included but was no will be no cross cor U.S. FOIA (b)(6) length of stay."  On 09/17/24 at 10:4 U.S. FOIA (b) (6) for Resident #24 included below the placed below the placed below the by a stated that the placed below the U.S. Total State of the U.S. Total State of the U.S. Total State of the U.S. FOIA (b)(6) resident to their room of the U.S. FOIA (b)(6) resident to their room of the floor because of the U.S. Total State	insertion completed. A review ered on-going care plan of limited to; a goal of "there namination due to my with myself or staff for my with myself or staff for my stated she cares cluding stated she cares cluding stated she care. The state order 26.4b1 bag must be see order 26.4b1 and covered he state of the state o	F 6	90			

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	l ' '	PLE CONSTRUCTION  G		E SURVEY PLETED
		315515	B. WING _		I	19/2024
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  AT NAVESINK HARBO	OR, THE		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 40 RIVERSIDE AVENUE RED BANK, NJ 07701		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL  SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 690	Continued From pa NJAC 8:39-19.4 (a)	_	F 69	0		
F 697 SS=D			F 69	7		10/18/24
	provided to resident consistent with profithe comprehensive and the residents' gand the residents' gand the residents' gand the resident stated that administered after land to pad for the resident in the rehaduring an interviewed the whot pad for the resident the r	sure that pain management is to who require such services, ressional standards of practice, person-centered care plan, poals and preferences.  And review of pertinent it was determined that the ure a resident who received a.) had a comprehensive re plan for service and b.) the ohysician recommendation a timely manner. This deficient ited for 1 of 1 resident, corder 26.4b1 (Resident #15) by the following:  AM, a surveyor observed d who NJ Exec Order 26.4b1. The the service medication would be oreakfast.  AM, a surveyor observed the bilitation room. At that time, with the surveyor, the set that they would provide a dent's service would be oreakfast.		1. Resident #15 was assessed by nurse to determine the resident's how to manage for the care plan was updated 2. All resident in the community are for not having pain addressed in a manner.  3. A comprehensive assessme completed for resident #15 and add the resident's was assessme completed for resident #15 and add the resident's for a management, care planning and timely implementation pain management interventions. The Unit Manager/designee will as residents weekly x 4 weeks and the monthly x 2 months for adequate p control and management based on resident's plan of care.  4. The results of the audits will be forwarded to the QAPI committee to DON. The DON will report the finding monthly for the next 3 months.	and and and a at risk timely ent was dress as y and en of sess 5 en or the by the	

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUL A. BUILD		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315515	B. WING			l	C 19/2024
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	OR, THE		40	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE RIVERSIDE AVENUE ED BANK, NJ 07701	, 00.	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 697	The surveyor review paper) medical reconstruction and the surveyor review paper) medical reconstruction admitted to the faci included unspecified Review of the Quart (qMDS), an assess reflected a Brief Int (BIMS) score of the resident had NUTS.	ge 16  7 AM, during an interview with stated the resident had ile NJ Exec Order 26.4b1.  wed the hybrid (electronic and ord for Resident #15.  ace Sheet, Resident #15 was lity with diagnoses that d NJ Exec Order 26.4b1  terly Minimum Data Set ment tool dated erview for Mental Status out of 15, which indicated that Exec Order 26.4b1  ace qMDS dated equation under 126.4(b)(1) indicated the RN (as needed)	F 6	97			
	be conducted, and experienced N Ex ord days.  A review of the N Ex	that the resident had not er 26.4(b)(1) in the last five (5)  (Order 26.4(b)(1) Physician Order the following orders:					
		(2) rs as needed for <sup>New Older 25,461</sup> ne order was started on					
	NJ Exec Order 26 4	b1 tablet every thours as					

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION (		СОМ	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315515	B. WING			1	C <b>19/2024</b>	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  AT NAVESINK HARB	OR, THE	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 40 RIVERSIDE AVENUE RED BANK, NJ 07701			1 001	10/2024	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 697	needed for NJ Exec. The order was  NJ Exec Order 26.  times The order was star  apply a small amount hours as needed for  1. A review of the reperson -centered coreflected that there to monitor or manaresident's preference triggers, non-pharmacologic  On 9/18/24 at 11:15 the surveyor, the of practice was where sident would requipain medication or surveyor then aske have been the standard triggers, with a document of the surveyor than asked have been the standard triggers, with a document of the surveyor than asked have been the standard triggers, with a document of the surveyor than asked have been the standard triggers, with a document of the surveyor than asked have been the standard triggers.	daily for NJ Exec Order 26.4b1.  to the daily for NJ Exec Order 26.4b1.  ted on Descorate every every esident's comprehensive are plan dated was no goal or interventions ge including the ces for management of their medications, and any cal interventions.  DPM, during an interview with stated that the standard en a resident hac that the standard en a resident hac what should dard of practice of Resident ve person-centered care plan, unspecified when NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 ssessment of NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 when NJ Ex Order 26.4b1 confirmed that the patient		697				
	dated , incluinterview Resident	nission assessment for literal uded that at the time of the had not reported literal at le to report literal and had been						

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315515	B. WING			09/19/2024	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  AT NAVESINK HARB	OR, THE		40 R	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE RIVERSIDE AVENUE D BANK, NJ 07701	007	10/2024
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 697	treated for the the nurse document observed NJ Exec with NJ Ex C was unable to rate.  On 9/18/24 at 10:50 was unable to rate.  On 9/18/24 at 10:50 reviewed the Administration Recorder Treatment Administration Recorder Treatment Administration Recorder Treatment Administration Recorder The eMAI a shift-to-shift was eMAR/eTAR from NJ Exec Order 26.4b Resident #15's plan and a shift-to-shift assessment continuous stated was included patient observations of the which was monitored the resident's NJ Exec Order 26.4b discontinue, the stated was included patient observations of the which was monitored the resident's NJ Exec Order 26.4b discontinue, the stated was included patient observations of the which was monitored the resident's NJ Executions of the which was not	the past. During assessment, atted that the resident was order 26.4b1 when order 26.4(b)(1) for care and their scale.  B AM, the surveyor and the eNJ Exec Order 26.4b1 electronic ord (eMAR) and the electronic tration Record (eTAR) and the eTAR did not reveal monitoring for Resident #15.  B and the eTAR did not reveal monitoring for Resident #15.  B and the etak the seessment was on the exessment was on the exessment was on the exessment was on the exessment was monitored without a care shift monitoring of the shift-to shift exession was monitored until copped, based on the exesting the second and resident's exested by staff but did not mention order scale on the exested by staff but did not mention exested to execute the exested of	F6	697			

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	l` ′	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION ING		COM	E SURVEY PLETED
		315515	B. WING			l	C 19/2024
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  AT NAVESINK HARBO	OR, THE		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP O 40 RIVERSIDE AVENUE RED BANK, NJ 07701	ODE		.0.202
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL  SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG		N SHOULD	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 697	that Resident #15 v resident's was  On 9/18/24 at 11:37 the surveyor, the stated she wand was assigned the surveyor, the stated she monalthough the resident them self. The surveyor, the stated that Resident about their stated that a factompleted along with time, there was not existed for Resident 2. A review of the the Consultant report of following: "Consider better stated that a factompleted along with time, there was not existed for Resident 2. A review of the the Consultant report of following: "Consider better stated that a factompleted along with time, there was not existed for Resident 2. A review of the the Consultant report of following: "Consider better stated that a factom the recommendation to the surveyor, the surveyor, the surveyor, the surveyor, the surveyor, the surveyor, the surveyor the survey	vas living their best life and the well managed.  7 AM, during an interview with S. FOIA (b)(6) vas familiar with Resident #15 to the resident that day. The enitored the resident for stated, "no, I don't monitor for stated, "no, I	F 6	97			

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUL A. BUILD		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C		
		315515	B. WING			I	19/2024	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  AT NAVESINK HARB	OR, THE	,	40	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE RIVERSIDE AVENUE ED BANK, NJ 07701		10/2021	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL  SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 697	on 9/18/24 at 11:59 survey team, the U.  , the surveyor regarding Resident centered care plan discontinued on management adjust the resident's control.  On 9/19/24 at 10:14 interview with the sthe discontinuation only to remove the and/or the eTAR, at assessment altoger.  On 9/19/24 at 10:58 the survey team, ar that Resident #15 or	ontact the physician, conduct a and inform the USTFOIA (b)(6)  PM, in the presence of the S. FOIA (b)(6)  and the U.S. FOIA (b)(6)  and the U.S. FOIA (b)(6)  or discussed the concerns  #15's comprehensive patient failed to include a focus on syment/ monitoring that was a constant, and the inaction with the physician's recommendation to symmetry the CP clarified that of vitals and continue the convergence of the USTFOIA (b)(6)  4 AM, during a telephonic curveyor, the CP clarified that of vitals and continue the convergence of the USTFOIA (b)(6)  4 AM, during a meeting with the complained of USTFOIA (c) stated complained of USTFOIA (c) the continue the ustraction of ustraction of the complained of USTFOIA (c) the continue the ustraction of the complained of USTFOIA (c) the ustraction of the continue the ustraction of ustraction of the ustraction of ustraction of ustraction of the ustraction of ustract	Fé	697				
	physician. At that that the that the management of the thick that the that the that the that the thought it was appropriately shift-to-shift the thought it was appropriately and the thought it was appropriately and the thick that t	management ime, the care acknowledged gement physician's consult lid have been followed. At that led that the facility policy was to when they had copriate to remove the onitoring on the eMAR/eTAR int was able to self-report.						

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
			A. BOILD			(	c
		315515	B. WING			09/19/2024	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  AT NAVESINK HARB	OR, THE		40	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  O RIVERSIDE AVENUE  RED BANK, NJ 07701		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 697	ensure that the car systematic, compretimely and directed maintaining each repsychosocial, and five Procedure:  4. Pain Monitoring to each resident bar pain assessment.  5. The pain manag addressed on the Finclude the medical triggers of pain, menon-pharmacologic evaluate the reside	acility name redacted] to be planning process is schensive, interdisciplinary, and toward achieving and esident's optimal physical, functional status.  and evaluation will be specificated on the outcome of the ement program will be Resident Care Plan. It will l/pathological basis of pain, edications, modalities, cal interventions, and how to ent's response. Resident Care fic, tailored to their individual	Fé	\$97			
F 757 SS=D	Resident Care Plar included It is the poto ensure that the consystematic, compretimely and directed maintaining each repsychosocial, and for NJAC 8:39-27.1(a) Drug Regimen is FCFR(s): 483.45(d) Unnecessach resident's drug	ree from Unnecessary Drugs	F7	<b>'</b> 57			10/18/24

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C		
		315515	B. WING			/19/2024		
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  AT NAVESINK HARB	OR, THE		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIF 40 RIVERSIDE AVENUE RED BANK, NJ 07701				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ID (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFI REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C  (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIV  CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE  DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F 757	§483.45(d)(1) In exduplicate drug ther §483.45(d)(2) For expenses with the second seco	excessive dose (including apy); or excessive duration; or out adequate monitoring; or out adequate indications for its e presence of adverse ch indicate the dose should be inued; or combinations of the reasons as (d)(1) through (5) of this exception of the reasons as (d)(1) through (5) of this exception of the reasons as (d)(1) through (5) of this exception of the facility failed to except the deficient practice was except to (26.4(b)(1) in accordance with the deficient practice was except (d) of five (5) residents reviewed edications (Resident #15) and the following:  AM, a surveyor observed d who complained of the the except the abilitation room. At that time, with the surveyor, the except the surveyor then interviewed the surveyor then interviewed the	F7	1. Resident #15 NJ Ex Order obtained prior to administration at 9am, 1pm ar parameter orders are to have physician. The medication parameters were disconting. All residents with medication parameters including risk.  3. The DON/designee and consultant educated nursi regarding medication administration of medications with blood proparameters. The Pharmac audited all medications, a compliance of prescribed	ration of and 5pm. The old 5pm. The old viewed by the and nued. eation order 20.151 are at d pharmacy ang staff ninistration dication and essure cy Consultant auditing			

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	l ` ′	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION ING	СОМ	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315515	B. WING			C <b>19/2024</b>	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIE			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C 40 RIVERSIDE AVENUE RED BANK, NJ 07701		1012021	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		I SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 757	by exception.  On 9/18/24 at 10: the surveyor, the surveyor, the soint of the bathroconducted.  The surveyor revision of Resident #15.  According to the faincluded unspecification of the Quantited to the faincluded unspecification of the resident had light of the resident had l	47 AM, during an interview with U.S. FOIA (b) (6) esident had a on while room and a sessessment was ewed the hybrid medical record face Sheet, Resident #15 was cility with diagnoses that fied NJ Exec Order 26.4b1  arterly Minimum Data Set essment tool dated sesment tool dated sesment tool dated sesment tool dated sessment tool dated sesment tool dated s	F 7	parameters for medications with blood presparameters. The DON/designonitor 5 random medication prescribed parameters were and monthly x 2 months to medications are appropriate with parameters and nursesparameters during medication.  4. The DON/designee will respect to the month of audits of administration with parameters to the month of audits of administration of	ssure gnee will on orders with kly x 4 weeks ensure that ely transcribed s are following on eport findings of medications thly QAPI Pharmacy findings to the t audit results		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315515	B. WING			1	C 19/2024
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  AT NAVESINK HARBO	OR, THE	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 40 RIVERSIDE AVENUE RED BANK, NJ 07701				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIOI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 757	A review of the Medication Administration Recomplete Source 20.400 was administration and outside the hold part of the Medication Administration Administrat	ater than (>) Second The order  order 26.4(b)(1) electronic Medication ord (eMAR) revealed inistered to Resident #15 rameters on the following:  101  102  103  104  105  105  105  105  105  105  105	F 7	757			

	OVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA ENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
					c
	315515	B. WING		09/	19/2024
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  ATRIUM AT NAVESINK HARBOR, THE	E		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 40 RIVERSIDE AVENUE RED BANK, NJ 07701		
(X4) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST B REGULATORY OR LSC IDENT	E PRECEDED BY FULL	ID PREFI TAG		D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
the parameters for stated that the nurses on administration parameters. The desired parameters.  A review of the facility provadministration pass observation pass observation.  A review of the facility provadministration pass observation pass observation.  No further information was observation.  No further information was NJAC 8:39-27.1(a), 29.2(d) Food Procurement, Store/Food Procureme	at she would educate on of steed that the facility had not medication with vided medication wation for the five (5) the steed only two (2) a graded medication a graded medication sprovided.  By Prepare/Serve-Sanitary quirements.  The obtained directly ect to applicable State ins. It prohibit or prevent the grown in facility in ance with applicable indling practices. It preclude residents it procured by the facility. It are, distribute and	F 7	757		10/7/24

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	l ' '	PLE CONSTRUCTION IG	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315515	B. WING _			C 19/2024
NAME OF I	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C		10/2021
				40 RIVERSIDE AVENUE		
ATRIUM	AT NAVESINK HARB	OR, THE		RED BANK, NJ 07701		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	I SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 812	Continued From pa	age 26	F 81	2		
F 812	standards for food This REQUIREMEI by: Based on observa and policy review, i facility failed to a.): prevent food-borne maintain the kitche in a sanitary manne from foreign substa development a food practice was evider  1. On 09/17/24 at 7 the kitchen was col U.S. FOIA (b) (6) observed the follow  - The large comme stored on the meta the userval lifted the li stated it should not - Various crumb typ bins which stored be - The base of the c stainless steal table around - A large meat slice of the metal steam was identified as cl removed the cover by the slicer blade, a blue handled food base of the slicer.  2. A follow up obse	service safety.  NT is not met as evidenced  tion, interview, record review t was determined that the store food in a manner to elliness and, b.) failed to in environment and equipment er to prevent contamination ances and potential for the d borne illness. This deficient inced by the following:  7:30 AM, an initial brief tour of inducted in the presence of the management of the inside was wet.  The contamination and the surveyor  ring:  1 table with the lid, and when id the inside was wet. The management of the electric was observed on the coulk flour and sugar.  an opener, affixed to the electric debris on the base and  er was observed on the corner table, covered in plastic, and ean by the covered in pla	F 81	1. The large commercial for lid was washed and dried pond The crumbs and debris four flour and sugar bins were concleaned. The base of the castiffixed to the stainless stee cleaned. Debris found on stainless cremoved, cleaned and store The dried substances found dispensing tubes and drink boxes were cleaned. The bis substance beneath the 4 dried substance beneath the 5 containers were discarded with new products. The Dietary director/design inservice to dietary staff on and sanitation procedures. director/designee provided dietary staff on proper storathe Dietary director/design inservice to dietary staff on procedures for maintaining kitchen equipment to prever growth. Staff education was Equipment cleaning, cleaning sanitizing, Sanitizer buckets Infection Prevention Controland Can opener cleaning.  2. All residents have the positional controlation of the procedures.  3. The Dietary Director/design.	rior to storage. Ind on the bulk leared and an opener I table was licer blade was licer blade was ed in drawer. I don the soda dispenser rown rink dispenser ren ice cream and replaced ee provided cleanliness The Dietary inservice to age of foods. ee provided the policy and a sanitary nt microbial s provided on ng vs. s, food storage ol, Wet nesting tential to be lignee utilize a	
		e of the """ the surveyor		daily opening and closing of monitor floor cleanliness an well as, all kitchen equipme	hecklist to nd safety as	

AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING				(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315515	B. WING			l	C 19/2024
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  AT NAVESINK HARBO	OR, THE		s 4	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 0 RIVERSIDE AVENUE RED BANK, NJ 07701		.072021
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 883	the following:  A dried brown sub dispensing tubes we dispensers.  A brown substance drink dispenser box.  Inside the box ice observed 6 of 10 lice opened.  The stated that should be clean and have been closed.  NJAC 8:39-17.2(g) Influenza and Pneut CFR(s): 483.80(d)(1) Influenza immunizations §483.80(d)(1) Influenze immunizations §483.80(d)(1) Influence in the state of the receives education potential side effect (ii) Each resident or the receives education potential side effect (iii) Each resident is immunized during the contraindicated or the	stance on 2 of the 4 hich came from the soda drink e on the floor beneath the 4 tes. cream freezer, the surveyor ds on the ice cream containers at the server kitchen area d the ice cream lids should  mococcal Immunizations 1)(2) a and pneumococcal enza. The facility must develop lures to ensure that- ne influenza immunization, e resident's representative regarding the benefits and as of the immunization; offered an influenza per 1 through March 31 e immunization is medically the resident has already been	F8		storage, and sanitation. Opening ar closing checklists are completed dareviewed by the Dining Director/de daily to ensure compliance is met. Monthly sanitation audits are comp by the dietician and Dining director.  4. Daily audits and monthly sanitation reports will be reviewed and present the Dietary Director/designee at the monthly QAPI meetings for the next quarter.	aily and signee leted on nted by	10/2/24

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (2)		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILD	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION ING	COM	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C	
		315515	B. WING		I	19/2024	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  AT NAVESINK HARB	OR, THE		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIF 40 RIVERSIDE AVENUE RED BANK, NJ 07701			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIV CROSS-REFERENCED TO TH DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 883	was provided educe and potential side of immunization; and (B) That the reside immunization or distinct distribution immunization due for refusal.  §483.80(d)(2) Pneumoust develop policit that- (i) Before offering to immunization, each representative receivenesits and potentimmunization; (ii) Each resident is immunization; (iii) Each resident is immunization, unleadically contrained already been immunization that the opportunity (iv) The resident or has the opportunity (iv) The resident or has the opportunity (iv) The resident or has the opportunity (iv) That the reside was provided educe and potential side of immunization; and (B) That the reside pneumococcal immunization or This REQUIREME by: Based on interview	ation regarding the benefits effects of influenza on the either received the influenzation medical contraindications or sumococcal disease. The facility ies and procedures to ensure the pneumococcal resident or the resident's eives education regarding the tial side effects of the soffered a pneumococcal set the immunization is dicated or the resident has unized; the resident's representative to refuse immunization; and medical record includes the indicates, at a minimum, the ent or resident's representative ation regarding the benefits effects of pneumococcal effects of pneumococcal ent either received the nunization or did not receive immunization due to medical entered to medical effects of under the enunization or did not receive immunization due to medical	F8	1. Resident #2 and #18 v			
	was determined the	tinent facility documentation, it effectively failed to consistently J Exec Order 26.4b1. The		appropriate NJ Exec Order documented.  2. All residents who are n			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
						(	· I
		315515	B. WING	_		09/	9/2024
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  AT NAVESINK HARBO	OR, THE	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 40 RIVERSIDE AVENUE RED BANK, NJ 07701				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 883	residents (#2, #18) and was evidenced  Reference: A review Committee on NJEXO U.S. FOIA (b)(6) dated/last reviewed following. The CDC administration of NJEXO or older who have resident of NJEXO 1. The surveyor resimmunization historelectronic) medical Documentation sup NJEXOC Order 26.4 on the paper or election in the paper or election on the paper or election on the electronic months on 9/18/24, the immunization documentation documentation documentation documentation documentation documentation documents of Section Comprehensive Minassessment tool resident of the NJEXOC Order 26.4 Additionally, no reasonable of the NJEXOC Order 26.4 Additionally, no reasonable of the NJEXOC ORDER 26.4 at 11:11	as identified for 2 of 5 reviewed for immunizations by the following.  If of the CDC's Advisory received for immunizations by the following.  If of the CDC's Advisory received any Interest (National States of the recommends routine recommends recommends recommends recommends routine recommends routine recommends reco	F	383	receiving their pneumococcal immunization has the potential to be affected by these practices.  3. Resident #2 and #18 medical rewas reviewed. The residents were the NJ Exec Order 26.4b1. Resident medical record resident medical records were reviewed was documented in medical record resident medical records were reviewed for immunization documentation. A residents who are not up to date an offered pneumococcal immunization nursing staff was in-serviced on documentation of offering, receiving declination of pneumococcal immunization.  MDS coordinator also interviewed resident and reviewed immunization documentation prior to completion of MDS. The Infection Preventionist/designee will monitor admissions weekly x 4 and monthly documentation of pneumococcal of or declination.  4. The DON/designee will report at findings at monthly QAPI meeting x months.	cord offered sidents and All ewed any e n. All g or all new of x 2 for fering udit	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ` ′	FIPLE CONSTRUCTION  NG		TE SURVEY MPLETED
		315515	B. WING		90	C 0/19/2024
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  AT NAVESINK HARB	OR, THE		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C 40 RIVERSIDE AVENUE RED BANK, NJ 07701		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 883	2. On 9/18/24 at 9:: the Resident #18 s bed was elevated.  NJ Exec Order 26.  The surveyor review for Resident #18.  According to the Farecord), Resident # with diagnoses whi  Further review of the reflected Resident stat did not include resident's NJ Exec  Review of the Quait (qMDS), an assess reflected a Brief Int (BIMS) score of the resident was NJ Exec Order 26.  Further review of the section NJ Exec Order 26.  Was marked one (1 Section B. If NJ Exand the reason was A review of the admitted to the section of the section NJ Exec Order 26.  A review of the admitted to the section of the section NJ Exec Order 26.  A review of the admitted to the section of the section NJ Exec Order 26.  A review of the admitted to the section of the section NJ Exec Order 26.	28 AM, a surveyor observed leeping in bed; the head of the The resident was wearing a 4b1  wed the hybrid medical record ace Sheet (an admission 18 was admitted to the facility ch included NJ Exec Order 26.4b1  me Face Sheet, under notes, #18's immunization record, information about the Order 26.4b1  reterly Minimum Data Set sment tool dated that serview for Mental Status out of 15, which indicated that exec Order 26.4b1  me qMDS dated The response under Vas the resident's 4b1 to date? The response 1), which indicated Yes.  ec Order 26.4b1 not received,	F8	83		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315515	B. WING			l	C 19/2024
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  AT NAVESINK HARBO	OR, THE	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 40 RIVERSIDE AVENUE RED BANK, NJ 07701				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRODEFICIENCY)			(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 883	On 9/18/24 at 10:27 the surveyor, the U. stated tha resident was asked NJ Exec Order 26.4 ago, Resam and was able having received the could not recall whi At that time, in the purchase order 26.4 J.S. FOIA (b)(6) as an information that reflection of the surveyor, the U. S. FOIA (b)(6) stated the formation from the with them for the qlection of the surveyor, the U. stated she that showed the rest the NJ Exec Order to provide proof that At that time, the on the missing const the historical data preview of the hybrid #18's NJ Ex Order up to date.  At that time, the stated she could not stated	AM, during an interview with S. FOIA (b)(6)  It during admission the if, or when they received the it to inform the facility staff of it information stated about the information info	F8	383			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUL <sup>*</sup> A. BUILDI	FIPLE CONSTRUCTION  NG	CON	TE SURVEY MPLETED
		315515	B. WING			/19/2024
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  AT NAVESINK HARB			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 40 RIVERSIDE AVENUE RED BANK, NJ 07701		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AP DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 883	At that time, the 2024, she began to 2024, she began to surve residents to determ who was not. The forward the docum was received, offer resident was educated to 20 years after survey team, the late of the hybrid medical resident was offer educated on the late of the surveyor inquirements and to Resider given by the family that the administration by the properties of th	stated that in the spring of pupdate the NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 eillance for the long-term care nine who was current against also stated that moving tentation of when a NJ Excorder 26.4b1 ared, declined, and when the ated would be documented.  4 PM, in the presence of the S. FOIA (b)(6) the U.S. FOIA (b)(6) the U.S. FOIA (b)(6) the U.S. FOIA (b)(6) while record did not reflect the ed, or declined and was J Exec Order 26.4b1 while record did not reflect the ed, or declined and was J Exec Order 26.4b1.  AM, the surveyor reviewed the to the concern that revealed, irry, the resident's family acted by the facility, then asked lminister the NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 at #18. A verbal consent was member, and was informed tion would occur when the vided facility policy, Pneumonia antrol dated 9/18/24, under did the following:  admission, residents will be	F8	83		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			TIPLE CONSTRUCTION DING	COM	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
		315515	B. WING		I	C / <b>19/2024</b>		
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	OR, THE		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 40 RIVERSIDE AVENUE RED BANK, NJ 07701				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES 'MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F 883	already been vaccir 5. The resident or the representative may reason. If refused, a documented in each indicating the date of Pneumococcal vaccination of the Prevaccinations will be current Center for Expressions.	nated. he resident's legal refuse vaccination for any appropriate entries will be h resident's medical record of the refusal of the	F	383				

#### POST-CERTIFICATION REVISIT REPORT

	1 031-0EKTII IOATION KEVISIT KEI OKT										
PROVIDER / SUPPLIER / CLIA / IDENTIFICATION NUMBER	MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. Building		DATE OF REV	ISIT							
315515 <sub>Y1</sub>	B. Wing	Y	11/12/2024	Y3							
NAME OF FACILITY		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE									
ATRIUM AT NAVESINK HARBO	DR, THE	40 RIVERSIDE AVENUE									
		RED BANK, NJ 07701									
This report is completed by a qualified State surveyor for the Medicare, Medicaid and/or Clinical Laboratory Improvement Amendments program to show those deficiencies previously reported on the CMS-2567. Statement of Deficiencies and Plan of Correction, that have been											

program, to show those deficiencies previously reported on the CMS-2567, Statement of Deficiencies and Plan of Correction, that have been corrected and the date such corrective action was accomplished. Each deficiency should be fully identified using either the regulation or LSC provision number and the identification prefix code previously shown on the CMS-2567 (prefix codes shown to the left of each requirement on the survey report form).

ITE		DATE	ITEM			DATE	ITEM			DATE
Y4		Y5	Y4			Y5	Y4			Y5
ID Prefix	F0550	Correction	ID Prefix	F0607		Correction	ID Prefix	F0678		Correction
Reg. #	483.10(a)(1)(2)(l	completed	Reg. #	483.12	(b)(1)-(5)(ii)(iii)	Completed	Reg.#	483.24(a)(3)		Completed
LSC		10/18/2024	LSC			10/14/2024	LSC			10/14/2024
ID Prefix	E0600	Correction	ID Prefix	F0607		Correction	ID Profix	F0757		Correction
ID FIEIX			ID FIEIX			Correction	ID Prefix			Correction
Reg. #	483.25(e)(1)-(3)	Completed	Reg. #	483.25	(K)	Completed	Reg. #	483.45(d)(1)-(6)		Completed
LSC		10/18/2024	LSC			10/18/2024	LSC			10/18/2024
ID Prefix	F0812	Correction	ID Prefix	F0883		Correction	ID Prefix			Correction
Reg. #	483.60(i)(1)(2)	Completed	Reg. #	483.80	(d)(1)(2)	Completed	Reg.#			Completed
LSC		10/07/2024	LSC			10/02/2024	LSC			
ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix			Correction	ID Prefix			Correction
Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #			Completed	Reg.#			Completed
LSC			LSC			-	LSC			
ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix			Correction	ID Prefix			Correction
Reg.#		Completed	Reg. #			Completed	Reg. #			Completed
LSC			LSC			_	LSC			
REVIEWI STATE A		REVIEWED BY (INITIALS)	DATE		SIGNATURE OF	SURVEYOR		I	DATE	
REVIEW CMS RO	ED BY	REVIEWED BY (INITIALS)	DATE		TITLE				DATE	
FOLLOWUP TO SURVEY COMPLETED ON 9/19/2024				CHECK FOR ANY UNCORRECTED DEFICIENCIES. WAS A SUMMARY OF UNCORRECTED DEFICIENCIES (CMS-2567) SENT TO THE FACILITY? YES NO						

PRINTED: 12/18/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING <b>01</b>			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315515	B. WING			09/19/2024	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  ATRIUM AT NAVESINK HARBOR, THE				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 40 RIVERSIDE AVENUE RED BANK, NJ 07701			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFI) TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
E 000	Initial Comments		E 000				
E 009	substantial complia Z-Emergency Prep Supplier Types Inte Requirements for L Facilities.	aredness for All Provider and expretive Guidance 483.73, cong Term Care (LTC)  Collaboration Process	ΕO	009			11/4/24
SS=F	§403.748(a)(4), §4 §441.184(a)(4), §4 §483.73(a)(4), §48 §485.68(a)(4), §48	16.54(a)(4), §418.113(a)(4), 60.84(a)(4), §482.15(a)(4), 3.475(a)(4), §484.102(a)(4), 5.542(a)(4), §485.625(a)(4), 85.920(a)(4), §486.360(a)(4),					
	and maintain an en that must be review	nn. The [facility] must develop nergency preparedness plan ved, and updated at least every or LTC facilities]. The plan must					
	collaboration with lo	ss for cooperation and ocal, tribal, regional, State, and preparedness officials' efforts grated response during a ncy situation. *					
	Include a process f collaboration with lot Federal emergency to maintain an integ disaster or emerge facility must contact preparedness ager	es only at §494.62(a)(4)]: (4) for cooperation and ocal, tribal, regional, State, and preparedness officials' efforts grated response during a ncy situation. The dialysis at the local emergency ocy at least annually to confirm aware of the dialysis facility's					
LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE TITLE (X6) DATE							

BORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE TITLE (X6) DATE

Electronically Signed 10/10/2024

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (\*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

PRINTED: 12/18/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: COMPLETED A. BUILDING 01 315515 B. WING 09/19/2024 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 40 RIVERSIDE AVENUE ATRIUM AT NAVESINK HARBOR, THE RED BANK, NJ 07701 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETION (X4) ID PRÉFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) E 009 | Continued From page 1 F 009 needs in the event of an emergency. This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by: Based on interview and record review on 1. The community failed to ensure that a 09/19/24 in the presence of the copy of the facility's Emergency Preparedness Plan and Program (EPP) was sent to the local and county Office of Emergency Management (OEM) for determined that the facility failed to ensure that a annual review. ( See attached email) copy of the facility's Emergency Preparedness All residents residing in the community Plan and Program (EPP) was sent to the local are at risk due to this deficient practice. and county Office of Emergency Management The community met with U.S. FOIA (b) (6), and provided a (OEM) for annual review in accordance with the Code of Federal Regulations (CFR) 483.73 LTC copy of the facility's Emergency Preparedness Plan and Program for facilities. This deficient practice had the potential to affect 36 residents and was evidenced by: annual review. The manual was reviewed by the OEM Coordinator of Red Bank and Record review on 09/19/24 between 9:30 AM and was approved. The Director of Facilities 2:30 PM, revealed the last documented will schedule the following year's annual communication with county OEM was for a forum review for Nov. 4, 2025 and place on the the county had conducted on July 10, 2019. Facility calendar to ensure compliance. There was no document of communication with The Administrative Assistant will provide the local township OEM. There was no meeting reminder and monitor compliance documentation of the emergency preparedness with meeting. The Director of Facilities plan annual review including the local or county will monitor time compliance and will communicate to local and county OEM 1 OEM. No further documentation was provided. month prior to schedule meeting date. 4. Director of Facilities will report to In an interview at the time, the U.S. FOIA (b)(6) stated that they did not review the emergency monthly QAPI meeting the scheduled preparedness plan with the local and county OEM review of Emergency Preparedness Plan, and had no record of the annual review being meeting date, and communications until done with OEM in the last 12 months. annual review is completed. The U.S. FOIA (b)(6) were informed of the findings at the EPP exit conference at 2:35 PM. NJAC 8:39-31.2(e), 31.6(f), 31.6(h), 31.6(i)1. E 039 **EP Testing Requirements** E 039 11/8/24 SS=F

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING 01			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315515	B. WING		09/	19/2024	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  AT NAVESINK HARBO	OR, THE		4	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE O RIVERSIDE AVENUE RED BANK, NJ 07701		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)			X	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
E 039	CFR(s): 483.73(d)( §416.54(d)(2), §418 §460.84(d)(2), §48 §483.475(d)(2), §48 §485.542(d)(2), §48 §485.920(d)(2), §48 *[For ASCs at §416 at §485.542, OPO, §485.727, CMHCs §491.12, and ESRI  (2) Testing. The [facto test the emerger must do all of the formust do all exercise actual event.  (ii) Conduct an add years, opposite the functional exercise this section is conduct imited to the formust do all of the formust d	3.113(d)(2), §441.184(d)(2), 2.15(d)(2), §483.73(d)(2), 84.102(d)(2), §485.68(d)(2), 85.625(d)(2), §494.62(d)(2).  3.5.4, CORFs at §485.68, REHs "Organizations" under at §485.920, RHCs/FQHCs at D Facilities at §494.62]:  cility] must conduct exercises be plan annually. The [facility] bellowing:  ull-scale exercise that is every 2 years; or unity-based exercise is not a facility-based functional ears; or y] experiences an actual de emergency that requires hergency plan, the [facility] is ging in its next required or individual, facility-based following the onset of the itional exercise at least every 2 year the full-scale or under paragraph (d)(2)(i) of ucted, that may include, but is llowing: cale exercise that is or individual, facility-based for individual facility-based fa	E	)39			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUL A. BUILD	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION DING <b>01</b>		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
	315515				09	/19/2024		
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  AT NAVESINK HARBO	OR, THE		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP O 40 RIVERSIDE AVENUE RED BANK, NJ 07701	ODE			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)			PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (X (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
E 039	(C) A tabletop exerce a facilitator and incle a narrated, clinically scenario, and a set directed messages designed to challen (iii) Analyze the [facility and the exercises, and emergency and exercises, and emergency are to the following:  (A) When a community based of (A) When a community based of (A) When a community based of (B) If the hospice of the emergency planengaging in its next community-based of facility-based functionset of the emergency (ii) Conduct an addopposite the year the exercise under parties conducted, that in to the following:  (A) A second full-scommunity-based of exercise; or  (B) A mock disaster	cise or workshop that is led by Judes a group discussion using y-relevant emergency of problem statements, or prepared questions age an emergency plan. Stility's] response to and ation of all drills, tabletop ergency events, and revise the cy plan, as needed.  18.113(d):] Dices that provide care in the ele hospice must conduct ele emergency plan at least poice must do the following: full-scale exercise that is every 2 years; or unity based exercise is not at an individual facility based every 2 years; or experiences a natural or not that requires activation of any that requires activation of any the hospital is exempt from a required full scale exercise or individual onal exercise following the ency event.  Sitional exercise every 2 years, the full-scale or functional agraph (d)(2)(i) of this section may include, but is not limited cale exercise that is or a facility based functional	E	039				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUL <sup>*</sup> A. BUILDI	FIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG 01		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315515	B. WING		09	/19/2024	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  AT NAVESINK HARBO	OR, THE		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C 40 RIVERSIDE AVENUE RED BANK, NJ 07701	ODE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)			PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
E 039	a facilitator and incla a narrated, clinically scenario, and a set directed messages designed to challen (3) Testing for hosp care directly. The hexercises to test the year. The hospice (i) Participate in an is community-based (A) When a community-based (A) When a community-based functi (B) If the hospice eman-made emerge the emergency plar engaging in its next based or facility-based following the onset (ii) Conduct an add may include, but is (A) A second full-scommunity-based dexercise; or (B) A mock disasted (C) A tabletop exertifacilitator that including a set of problem messages, or preparated, clinically-rand a set of problem messages, or preparated in a set of problem messages in a set of problem messages in a set	ludes a group discussion using y-relevant emergency of problem statements, or prepared questions age an emergency plan.  Sices that provide inpatient prospice must conduct the emergency plan twice per must do the following: annual full-scale exercise that district an annual individual conal exercise; or experiences a natural or experiences a natural or experiences a natural or experience of the hospice is exempt from the trequired full-scale community sed functional exercise of the emergency event. Sitional annual exercise that not limited to the following: cale exercise that is or a facility based functional exercise or workshop led by a des a group discussion using a relevant emergency scenario, m statements, directed ared questions designed to	EO	39			

PRINTED: 12/18/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: COMPLETED A. BUILDING 01 315515 B. WING 09/19/2024 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 40 RIVERSIDE AVENUE ATRIUM AT NAVESINK HARBOR, THE RED BANK, NJ 07701 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETION (X4) ID PRÉFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) E 039 | Continued From page 5 E 039 \*[For PRFTs at §441.184(d), Hospitals at §482.15(d), CAHs at §485.625(d):] (2) Testing. The [PRTF, Hospital, CAH] must conduct exercises to test the emergency plan twice per year. The [PRTF, Hospital, CAH] must do the following: (i) Participate in an annual full-scale exercise that is community-based; or (A) When a community-based exercise is not accessible, conduct an annual individual, facility-based functional exercise; or (B) If the [PRTF, Hospital, CAH] experiences an actual natural or man-made emergency that requires activation of the emergency plan, the [facility] is exempt from engaging in its next required full-scale community based or individual, facility-based functional exercise following the onset of the emergency event. (ii) Conduct an [additional] annual exercise or and that may include, but is not limited to the following: (A) A second full-scale exercise that is community-based or individual, a facility-based functional exercise: or (B) A mock disaster drill; or (C) A tabletop exercise or workshop that is led by a facilitator and includes a group discussion, using a narrated, clinically-relevant emergency scenario, and a set of problem statements, directed messages, or prepared questions designed to challenge an emergency plan. (iii) Analyze the [facility's] response to and maintain documentation of all drills, tabletop exercises, and emergency events and revise the [facility's] emergency plan, as needed.

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUL <sup>*</sup> A. BUILDI	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION ING <b>01</b>	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315515 B. WING			09/	/19/2024
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  AT NAVESINK HARB	OR, THE		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 40 RIVERSIDE AVENUE RED BANK, NJ 07701		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)			PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
E 039	*[For PACE at §460 (2) Testing. The PA exercises to test the annually. The PACI following: (i) Participate in an is community-base (A) When a community-base (A) When a community-based function (B) If the PACE expression of the emergency planengaging in its next based or individual exercise following the exercise following the exercise under participate of the exercise under participate of the following: (A) A second full-scommunity-based of functional exercise (B) A mock disaste (C) A tabletop exercise a facilitator and inclusing a narrated, of scenario, and a set directed messages designed to challer (iii) Analyze the PA maintain document	D.84(d):] CE organization must conduct e emergency plan at least corganization must do the annual full-scale exercise that d; or unity-based exercise is not than annual individual, onal exercise; or periences an actual natural or ency that requires activation of the tangency that requires activation of the pace of the emergency additional exercise every 2 year the full-scale or functional agraph (d)(2)(i) of this section that is not limited to exercise that is or individual, a facility based for er drill; or the exercise or workshop that is led by ludes a group discussion, inically-relevant emergency of problem statements, or prepared questions age an emergency plan. CE's response to and action of all drills, tabletop ergency events and revise the plan, as needed.	EO	39		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDI	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG <b>01</b>	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315515	B. WING		09/	19/2024
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  AT NAVESINK HARB	OR, THE		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C 40 RIVERSIDE AVENUE RED BANK, NJ 07701	ODE	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)			PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
E 039	(2) The [LTC facility test the emergency including unannour emergency procedul [CF/IID] must do the (i) Participate in an is community-base (A) When a community-based (A) When a community-based facility-based function LTC facility is exemined a full-scale individual, facility-based following the onset (ii) Conduct an additional exercises (B) A mock disasted (C) A tabletop exercised facilitator includes narrated, clinically-land a set of problem essages, or prepochallenge an emergiand maintain documexercises, and emergiand in the community-based of the community-based	plan at least twice per year, need staff drills using the ures. The [LTC facility, e following: annual full-scale exercise that d; or unity-based exercise is not than annual individual, onal exercise. Ity] facility experiences an en-made emergency that of the emergency plan, the pot from engaging its next execumenty-based or ased functional exercise of the emergency event. In an individual, facility based for an individual, facility based for exercise or workshop that is led by a group discussion, using a relevant emergency scenario, an statements, directed ared questions designed to gency plan.  To facility] facility's response to mentation of all drills, tabletop ergency events, and revise the discontinual exercises are designed to gency plan, as needed.  183.475(d)]:  F/IID must conduct exercises are plan at least twice per year.	EO	39		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDII	IPLE CONSTRUCTION NG <b>01</b>		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315515	B. WING_		09/	19/2024	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  AT NAVESINK HARBO	OR, THE		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 40 RIVERSIDE AVENUE RED BANK, NJ 07701	·		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)			PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	LD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
E 039	(i) Participate in an is community-based (A) When a community-based function (B) If the ICF/IID eximan-made emerged the emergency plar engaging in its next community-based of functional exercise emergency event.  (ii) Conduct an add may include, but is (A) A second full-socommunity-based of functional exercise; (B) A mock disasted (C) A tabletop exercial facilitator and inclusing a narrated, clusing a n	annual full-scale exercise that d; or unity-based exercise is not than annual individual, onal exercise; or uperiences an actual natural or ney that requires activation of n, the ICF/IID is exempt from a required full-scale or individual, facility-based following the onset of the ditional annual exercise that not limited to the following: the exercise that is or an individual, facility-based or ar drill; or cise or workshop that is led by undes a group discussion, inically-relevant emergency of problem statements, or prepared questions ge an emergency plan. [IIID's response to and action of all drills, tabletop ergency events, and revise the explan, as needed.  [IIII]  [IIIII]  [IIIII]  [IIIII]  [IIIII]  [IIIII]  [IIIII]  [IIIIII]  [IIIIIIII	E 03	39			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING 01			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315515	B. WING			09/	19/2024
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  AT NAVESINK HARBO	OR, THE		4	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE O RIVERSIDE AVENUE RED BANK, NJ 07701		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)			х	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
E 039	or man-made emer of the emergency pengaging in its next community-based of functional exercise emergency event.  (ii) Conduct an addition opposite the year the exercise under parais conducted, that limited to the follow (A) A second functional exercise; (B) A mock disaid (C) A tabletop of functional exercise; (B) A mock disaid (C) A mock disaid (C) A tabletop of functional exercise; (B) A mock disaid (C) A mock disaid (C) A mock disaid (C) A mock	experiences an actual natural gency that requires activation lan, the HHA is exempt from required full-scale or individual, facility based following the onset of the ditional exercise every 2 years, the full-scale or functional agraph (d)(2)(i) of this section at may include, but is not ing: the individual, facility-based or exercise or workshop that is not includes a group narrated, clinically-relevant or, and a set of problem do messages, or prepared to challenge an emergency.  A's response to and maintain and revise the HHA's is needed.	E	039			

PRINTED: 12/18/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: COMPLETED A. BUILDING 01 B. WING 315515 09/19/2024 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 40 RIVERSIDE AVENUE ATRIUM AT NAVESINK HARBOR, THE RED BANK, NJ 07701 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETION (X4) ID PRÉFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) E 039 | Continued From page 10 F 039 statements, directed messages, or prepared questions designed to challenge an emergency plan. If the OPO experiences an actual natural or man-made emergency that requires activation of the emergency plan, the OPO is exempt from engaging in its next required testing exercise following the onset of the emergency event. (ii) Analyze the OPO's response to and maintain documentation of all tabletop exercises, and emergency events, and revise the [RNHCI's and OPO's] emergency plan, as needed. \*[ RNCHIs at §403.748]: (d)(2) Testing. The RNHCI must conduct exercises to test the emergency plan. The RNHCI must do the following: (i) Conduct a paper-based, tabletop exercise at least annually. A tabletop exercise is a group discussion led by a facilitator, using a narrated. clinically-relevant emergency scenario, and a set of problem statements, directed messages, or prepared questions designed to challenge an emergency plan. (ii) Analyze the RNHCI's response to and maintain documentation of all tabletop exercises. and emergency events, and revise the RNHCI's emergency plan, as needed. This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced bv: Based on interview and record review on 1. The facility failed to ensure that a full 09/19/24 in the presence of the U.S. FOI scale community based or individual facility based exercise was conducted annually with invitation to the local, county and state Offices of Emergency determined that the facility failed to ensure that a Preparedness Plan. (See attached email, full scale community based or if community disaster drill summary, attendance sheet based was not available, individual facility based and photos) exercise was conducted annually with the local, All residents residing in the community county, and state, Offices of Emergency are at risk due to this deficient practice.

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUL A. BUILD		E CONSTRUCTION 01	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315515	B. WING			09/	19/2024
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  AT NAVESINK HARB	OR, THE		40	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE O RIVERSIDE AVENUE EED BANK, NJ 07701		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE .	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
E 039	Management (OEM accordance with Tit Regulations (CFR) deficient practice haresidents and was a Record review of the Preparedness Plan 9:30 AM and 2:30 Femergency prepared on 06/13/24 and 12 exercises conducted no OEM officials with the properties of the properties of the prepared of th	age 11  A) invited to attend in the 42 Code of Federal at 483.73 LTC facilities. This ad the potential to affect 36 evidenced by the following:  The facility's Emergency and Program (EPP) between PM, revealed the last 2 edness exercises performed 2/13/23 were table toped by a contracted service and ere included. There were no reparedness drills or exercises	ΕC	039	3. The facility conducted a disaste evacuation exercise and invited the Bank OEM, Monmouth County OE NJ OEM. Director of Facilities obs and documented the achievements areas of opportunity of the disaster evacuation drill along with the teampost analysis.  4. The Director of Facilities has rethe scheduled disaster drills for 2024/2025 at the monthly QAPI method of disaster drills and review at corresponding monthly QAPI meet year.	e Red M and erved s and and in in ported eeting.	
K 000	emergency prepared. They also the document of a composcale exercise with OEM invited in the The and and and at the EPP exit control NJAC 8:39-31.2(e) INITIAL COMMENTAL COMMENTAL COMMENTAL Safety Code	J.S. FOIA (b) (6) handled the edness and he left in they did not have any amunity or facility based full the local, county and state past 12 months.  Were informed of the findings ference at 2:35 PM.  , 8:39-31.6(f), 31.6(o) TS	K	000			
	New Jersey Depart Survey and Field O The Atrium at Nave in non-compliance participation in Med 483.90(a), Life Safe	tment of Health, Health Facility perations on 09/18/2024 and esink Harbor was found to be with the requirements for dicare/Medicaid at 42 CFR ety from Fire, and the 2012 nal Fire Protection Association					

PRINTED: 12/18/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: COMPLETED A. BUILDING 01 B. WING 315515 09/19/2024 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 40 RIVERSIDE AVENUE ATRIUM AT NAVESINK HARBOR, THE RED BANK, NJ 07701 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETION (X4) ID PRÉFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) K 000 | Continued From page 12 K 000 (NFPA) 101, Life Safety Code (LSC), Chapter 19 EXISTING Health Care Occupancy. The Atrium at Navesink Harbor is a 12-story building that was built in 1965. Skilled Nursing is located on the second and third floors of the building. It is composed of Type II protected construction. The facility is divided into four smoke zones. The generator does approximately 50% of the building as per the Maintenance Director. The current occupied beds are 36 out of 43. K 223 Doors with Self-Closing Devices K 223 10/7/24 CFR(s): NFPA 101 SS=F Doors with Self-Closing Devices Doors in an exit passageway, stairway enclosure, or horizontal exit, smoke barrier, or hazardous area enclosure are self-closing and kept in the closed position, unless held open by a release device complying with 7.2.1.8.2 that automatically closes all such doors throughout the smoke compartment or entire facility upon activation of: \* Required manual fire alarm system; and \* Local smoke detectors designed to detect smoke passing through the opening or a required smoke detection system; and \* Automatic sprinkler system, if installed; and \* Loss of power. 18.2.2.2.7. 18.2.2.2.8. 19.2.2.2.7. 19.2.2.2.8 This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by: Based on observations and review of facility The facility failed to ensure that 3 of 6 documentation on 09/18/2024 in the presence of stairwell exit access doors latched into the facility management, it was determined that the frames to maintain the 1-1/2 hour fire facility failed to ensure that 3 of 6 stairwell exit rated construction.(see attached access (leading into stairwells) doors latched into document) the frames to maintain the 1-1/2 hour fire rated 2. This deficient practice had the potential

PRINTED: 12/18/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: COMPLETED A. BUILDING 01 315515 B. WING 09/19/2024 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 40 RIVERSIDE AVENUE ATRIUM AT NAVESINK HARBOR, THE RED BANK, NJ 07701 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETION (X4) ID PRÉFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) K 223 | Continued From page 13 K 223 construction in accordance with NFPA 101:2012 to affect all 36 residents. Edition. This deficient practice had the potential to 3. The Director of Facilities/designee will monitor exit stairwells daily to check affect all 36 residents and was evidenced by the positive door latching. Checklist sheet will following. be completed daily during audit to ensure A review of the facility provided lay-out on all exit doors are checked. 09/18/2024, revealed the facility was a Director of Facilities/designee will twelve-story building with the nursing facility report findings of daily audit to QAPI resident sleeping rooms located on the second meeting for the next two quarters. and third floors. There were two (2) exit stairwells in the facility that residents, visitors and staff could use in the event of an emergency. Observations in the presence of the ), revealed the following stairwell exit access doors (illuminated exit signs above the doors) that during closure tests, failed to positive latch into their frames: 1. At approximately 10:23 AM, on the 3rd. floor, the stairwell #3 door that leads to the Independent Living section of the facility did not close and positive latch into its frame. 2. At approximately 12:40 PM, on level 1, the stairwell #3 door did not close and positive latch into its frame. 3. At approximately 12:43 PM, on level R-1 (by the kitchen), the stairwell #2 door did not close and positive latch into its frame. confirmed the findings at the time of observations. were informed of the The U.S. FOIA (b)(6) deficient practice during the Life Safety Code survey exit on 079/18/2024 at approximately 2:10 PM.

PRINTED: 12/18/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: COMPLETED A. BUILDING 01 315515 B. WING 09/19/2024 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 40 RIVERSIDE AVENUE ATRIUM AT NAVESINK HARBOR, THE RED BANK, NJ 07701 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETION (X4) ID PRÉFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) K 223 | Continued From page 14 K 223 NJAC 8:39- 31.2(e) K 293 K 293 Exit Signage 10/2/24 SS=F CFR(s): NFPA 101 Exit Signage 2012 EXISTING Exit and directional signs are displayed in accordance with 7.10 with continuous illumination also served by the emergency lighting system. 19.2.10.1 (Indicate N/A in one-story existing occupancies with less than 30 occupants where the line of exit travel is obvious.) This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by: Based on observation on 09/18/2024 in the 1. The facility failed to provide an presence of facility management, it was illuminated exit sign to clearly identify the determined that the facility failed to provide one exit access path to reach an exit (1) illuminated exit sign to clearly identify the exit discharge door.(See attached document access path to reach an exit discharge door in and pictures) 2. This deficient practice had the potential accordance with NFPA 101:2012, Sections 7.7 and 19.2. This deficient practice had the potential to affect all residents. to affect all 38 residents and was evidenced by 3. The Director of Facilities contracted an the following: electrician, who installed illuminated exit sign at identified exit door.(see invoice Observations on 09/18/2024 at approximately and picture) The director of facilities will audit all egress doors for exit signs. 9:49 AM in the presence of the U.S. FOIA (b) 4. The Directors of Facilities provided ), revealed the Physical Therapy documentation of exit sign installation to area a door had a sign that read, "Push door will open in 15 seconds". the monthly QAPI meeting following installation x 1 month. The Director of There was no illuminated exit sign provided facilities will provide audit of egress doors above the exit. for exit signs x 3 months then x one quarter. The USFOAT confirmed the findings at the time of observations.

NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  ATRIUM AT NAVESINK HARBOR, THE  SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCES BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION DATE  K 293 Continued From page 15  The U.S. FOLK, 16) were informed of the deficient practice during the Life Safety Code survey exit on 09/18/2024 at approximately 2:10 PM.  NJAC 8:39-31.1 (c), 31.2(e)	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING 01				(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  ATRIUM AT NAVESINK HARBOR, THE  (X4) ID PREFIX TAG  (X4) ID PREFIX TAG  (X4) ID PREFIX TAG  (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)  (X5) COMPLETION DATE  (X5) COMPLETION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)  (EACH DEFICIENCY)  (EACH DEFICIENCY)  (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)  (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)  (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)  (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)  (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)  (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)  (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)			315515	B. WING			09/·	19/2024	
PREFIX TAG  (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)  (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)  (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)  (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)  (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)  (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)  (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)  (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)			OR, THE		40 R	RIVERSIDE AVENUE			
The U.S. FOIA (b) (6) were informed of the deficient practice during the Life Safety Code survey exit on 09/18/2024 at approximately 2:10 PM.	PREFIX	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL				(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE	BE	COMPLETION	
	K 293	The U.S. FOIA (b) (deficient practice do survey exit on 09/18 PM.	were informed of the uring the Life Safety Code 8/2024 at approximately 2:10	KZ	293				

			POST-C	ERTI	FICATIO	N REVISIT F	REPORT			
	R / SUPPLIER CATION NUMBI		MULTIPLE CON		DATE OF REVISIT		SIT			
315515	CATION NOMBI		B. Wing	- IVIAIIN (ZIV	ID AND 3RD FLO	OORS)		Y2 11/12/	2024	Y3
NAME O	FACILITY	'				STREET ADDRESS, C	CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
ATRIUM	AT NAVESINE	K HARBO	R, THE		JE					
						RED BANK, NJ 07701				
program correcte provision	, to show those d and the date	e deficier such cor the identi	ncies previously rrective action v	reported was accom	on the CMS-256 plished. Each d	ledicaid and/or Clinica 7, Statement of Defici leficiency should be fu he CMS-2567 (prefix o	iencies and Plan of Co ully identified using eit	orrection, that ther the regul	t have be ation or	LSC
ITE	M		DATE	ITEM		DATE	ITEM		DATE	
Y4			Y5	Y4		<b>Y</b> 5	Y4		<b>Y</b> 5	
ID Prefix			Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Correc	ction
Reg. #	NFPA 101		Completed	Reg. #	NFPA 101	Completed	Reg. #		Compl	eted
LSC	K0223		10/07/2024	LSC	K0293	10/02/2024	LSC		-	
ID Prefix			Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Correc	tion
Reg. #			Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #		Compl	eted
LSC			-	LSC			LSC		-	
ID Prefix			Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Correc	tion
Reg. #			Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #		Compl	eted
LSC			-	LSC			LSC			
ID Prefix			Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Correc	tion
Reg.#			Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #		Compl	eted
LSC			_	LSC			LSC		-	
ID Prefix			Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Correc	tion
Reg. #			Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #		Compl	eted
LSC			-	LSC			LSC		-	
REVIEW STATE A		REVIEW (INITIAL		DATE	SIGNATU	JRE OF SURVEYOR		DATE		
REVIEW CMS RO		REVIEV (INITIAL	VED BY _S)	DATE	TITLE			DATE		
FOLLOW	UP TO SURVE	Y COMPL	ETED ON			CORRECTED DEFICIEN			• $\Box$	NO